

SB079_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB21-079 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 9, strike "POULTRY," and substitute
- 2 "BISON, GOATS,".

- 3 Page 3, line 14, after "RESALE.;" add "AND".

- 4 Page 3, strike line 15.

- 5 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.

- 6 Page 3, line 21, after "**shares.**" insert "(a)".

- 7 Page 3, line 23, strike "(a) POULTRY MEAT, RABBIT MEAT," and substitute
- 8 "(I) RABBIT MEAT".

- 9 Page 3, line 27, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

- 10 Page 4, lines 1 and 2, strike "AT A LOCATION IN COLORADO" and substitute
- 11 "AS".

- 12 Page 4, after line 3 insert:

- 13 "(b) THE OWNER OF AN ANIMAL, AN ANIMAL SHARE, OR MEAT MAY
- 14 HAVE THE ANIMAL, ANIMAL SHARE, OR MEAT COMMERCIALY
- 15 SLAUGHTERED, BUTCHERED, OR PROCESSED. PROCESSING MAY INCLUDE
- 16 MAKING VALUE-ADDED MEAT PRODUCTS, SUCH AS SAUSAGE OR JERKY.".

- 17 Page 4, strike lines 17 through 22 and substitute "SHALL INSPECT THE
- 18 LIVESTOCK ONLY ONCE IMMEDIATELY BEFORE SLAUGHTER
- 19 NOTWITHSTANDING THE LIVESTOCK BEING SOLD TO MULTIPLE
- 20 PURCHASERS.".

** ** ** ** **